

## **Verizon Partner Program**

2020 Member Confirmation

August, 2020

RE: AAA Sales & Management GmbH, located in 6340 Baar, Switzerland

To Whom It May Concern:

AAA Sales & Management GmbH is an authorized Agent within the Verizon Partner Program (VPP). They were selected by Verizon because of their commitment to quality customer service and high business standards, as well as their experience and expertise. Our VPP Agents have the unwavering support of Verizon behind them. Verizon and AAA have a shared commitment to meet and exceed your expectations.

AAA, as a VPP Agent, benefits from Verizon's comprehensive industry, product, and technical training curriculum and is able to offer you the wide range of Verizon products and services from network and security services as well as assist you in your integrated communications planning and cloud strategy. Together, Verizon and AAA can help ensure that your IT budgets are well invested.

Should you have additional questions regarding AAA or the Verizon Partner Program, please feel free to contact Holger Thiede, Verizon Partner Manager, at +49 174 314 7068 or <a href="mailto:holger.thiede@de.verizon.com">holger.thiede@de.verizon.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Victor Romani Cardona

Managing Partner Sales Europe Verizon Enterprise Solutions

victor.romani@es.verizon.com